
2026 Winter Bash Tentative Schedule 
8:00 a.m. start each day 

 
Friday, January 23 
5/6  Open – 1st Go-round 
Saturday, January 24 
5/6  Open – 1st Go-round Continued 
7 & Up Open – 1st Go-round 
Sunday, January 25  
4  Open – 1st Go-round 
Monday, January 26 
4 Open 1st Go Continued 
5/6  Open – 2nd Go-round 
Tuesday, January 27 
5/6  Open – 2nd Go-round Continued 
5/6 $400K Open – Go-round 
Wednesday, January 28 
4  Open – 2nd Go-round 
Thursday, January 29  
4 $400K Open – Go-round 
Friday, January 30 
5/6 $400K Open Finals 
4 $400K Open Finals 
4 Open Finals 
5/6 Open Finals 
7 & Up Open – Finals 
Saturday, January 31 
5/6  Non Pro – 1st Go-round/Run For A Million Qualifier 
Sunday, February 1 
4  Non Pro – 1st Go-round/Run For A Million Qualifier 
7 & Up Non Pro – 1st Go-round/Run For A Million Qualifier 
Monday, February 2 
5/6  Non Pro - 2nd Go-round 
4  Non Pro – 2nd Go-round 
Tuesday, February 3 
4  Non Pro – Finals 
5/6  Non Pro – Finals 
7 & Up Non Pro Finals 
5/6  Amateur (combined)- Go-round 
Wednesday, February 4 
5/6 Amateur (combined) Go-round continued 
7 & Up Amateur (combined)- Go-round (pencil finals if less than 20 entries per class) 
Thursday, February 5 
4  Amateur (combined)- Go-round 
Friday, February 6 
4 $75,000 Amateur - Finals 
5/6  $75,000 Amateur – Finals 
7 & Up $75,000 Amateur - Finals 
4  Unlimited Amateur – Finals 
5/6  Unlimited Amateur – Finals 
7 & Up Unlimited Amateur - Finals 
 


